

## ଚୌଦ୍ୱାର ପୌରପରିଷଦ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ, ଚୌଦ୍ୱାର

**OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, CHOUDWAR** Govt. of Odisha (H&U.D Deptt) CUTTACK (ODISHA) PIN-754071 Phone No- 0671-2394272(O) e-mail: choudwarmunicipality@gmail.com

Letter No. 3005

Date 25/09/2024

## **Quotation Call Notice**

Sealed quotations are invited from the intending local electrical decorators having valid PAN & GSTN for Temporary light arrangement for Rupayatra & Immersion of Idol in different places under Choudwar Municipality area for the year 2024-25. The quotation should be received on or before **4th October 2024** up to 2.00 P.M and the same will be opened at 3.00 P.M in the chamber of the Executive Officer in the presence of quotationers or their authorised representatives. The details of terms and conditions and specifications are enclosed herewith in Annexure-A & also available in the office of the Executive Officer, Choudwar Municipality. The undersigned has reserve the right to cancel any or all quotations without assigning any reason.

Memo No 3006 / Date 2509 2024

Executive Officer Lehoudwar Municipality

Copy to the Notice Board & Choudwar Municipality Official Website/ Superintending Engineer, PH Circle, Cuttack-cum-ILW, Choudwar / Executive Engineer, Charbatia (R&B) Division, Choudwar/Sub-Collector, Cuttack for favour of kind information with a request to display the same notice in their Notice board for wide publication.



## **SPECIFICATION**

S1. No.	Specifications	
1	4 Fit Fluorescent Barlight 40 Wt	Price per Unit per day
2	LED Tube light 20 Wt	
3	LED Rice Chain Lichu	
4	MH Light – 400 Wt	
5	LED Mental – 150 Wt	
6	LED Mental – 200 Wt	
7	LED Mental – 250 Wt	
8	Generator Set – 7.5 KVA	
9	Generator Set – 10 KVA	
10	MH Light – 400 W	
11	LED Mental – 100 W	
12	LED Mental – 200 W	
13	LED Mental – 250 W	¥
14	LED Tube Light 20 W	
15	Generator 7.5 KVA 1 Set	
16	Generator 10 KVA 1 Set	

## **Terms and Condition**

- The Energy bill shall be borne by the selected quotationer/decorator and same shall be 1. deposited at TPCODL, Choudwar.
- The undersigned will not be held responsible for any theft, damage, destruction of 2. material due to natural calamity and for any life risk.
- All the decoration materials and lamps will be kept under the custody of the decorator. 3.
- Non-conductable materials should be used as poles and other accessories. 4.
- Lamps should be fixed at a height of 10 fit from the ground. 5.
- The decorator will have to work as per the instruction of the SDO (Electrical) 6. Distribution, Sub-Division, Choudwar as well as Light Section In-charge of Choudwar Municipality. The decorator himself or his representative should be present at the site for any emergency.

